























































































































16. Allowance (Bndgmg Documents: Deductive Alternate No. D7). ' ( -$200,000 y

AGGREGATE FOR ALL DEDUCTIVE ITEMS 10-16 ( -$431,299)

Those Proposers whose Deductive Altemate _pﬁcing‘ and Decision Point Dales are adjudged to be competitively
superior to those of other Proposers will receive an additional 5 points for this Part M. Each other Proposer will

recelve fewer points in order from most superior to least superior. Points will be used solely for purpose of

scoring. County reserves the right 1o select those Altemates it deems suitable within the times identified within

the Dec:s;on Polnt Dates.

PART V

Proposed Reduction in‘Scope of Work—If Necessary
« Proposers exercising this option must include (i} Proposed Reduclion in Scope of Work—if
Necessary and prices therefor (that shall be deductive prices) on Schedule V attached herefo, (i)
a price for Propesal ltem 17 below, and (iii) a price-for Total Price Package below; and must
include Proposed Reduction in Scope of Work —if Necessary and pricés therefor to the extent

than $30,348,508.00.

* Any praposed Reduction in Scope of Work — If Necessary cannotindude a reduction in the fotal
number of beds,

«  Qther Proposers may, in thelr sofe discretion, include pricing for recommended Froposed
Reduction in Scope of Work, and prices therefor (which shall be deductive prices) on Schedule V
attached hereto, but should not include a price for Proposal Ifem 17 below or a price for Tota)
Price Package within. this Part V. 7

necessary-{élthough they may include more) to permit Proposerio provide a Project for riot more |

17. Deductive ltems-If Necessary (See Schedule V) ( }
GRAND TOTAL [TEMS 1 AND 17 - | | $31.168.153
e Cannot exceed Stipulated Sum of §30,348,508.00 —_—
PART VI. UNIT PRICES
[TEM | UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION P P | DT oATE
1 18. 24" Box Trees $374 4/1/2017
19: 15 gallon frees _ - | $33 4/1/201?
20. ‘ 5 galion shrubs‘ $17 4/1/2017
21, 1 gation shrubsfvines - _ $16 4/1/2017
|22, | Turf sod (per square foot) - 1 s 47172017
23, becomposed granité {per square foot) “ $7 4/1/2017
| 24. Medium Security Detention Grade Recaptacle $689 9/1/2016
Provide fixed camera, including mounflng, pragramming (both - | N
| 2. oh HMi and CCTV server), recording storage (per Specification $6.370 9/1/2016
requirements), and licensing
Stanislaus County REACT Centar Project A Document 00 4200 - 4

Proposal Form, -




Provide PTZ camera, including mounting, programming (both on
26. | HMI and CCTV:server), recording storage (per Specification $8.450 ‘ 9/1/2016
‘ requireme.nts), and licensing
27. Master Intercom Stahon T $3,900 v 9/1/2016
28. VldEO Momtonng Station including computer software and 23° | $10,140 9/1/2016
monitor and Programimable Keyboard Controlier _ )
29. Paging speaker (wall mounted) $1,339 9/1/2016
30. | Paging speaker (ceiling mounted) . $1,339 9/112016
31. Card reader ~ $2,763 9/1/2016
32, { Redundant HM| Station, including identical PC & 23" Monitor, $24,700 9/1/2016
_ Softwars, Licensing, and associated programming. '
33. - | One run 6 pairs of single-mode optic fiber for 250 feet. o $8,515 9/112016
34. One run 6 pairs of multi-mode optic fiber for 250 fest | $8,125 9/1/2016
35, Duress Station, under-desk $2.262 9/1/2016
36. Duress Station, wall-mounted ' $2,366 9/1/2016
37. | Provide DPS; wiring terminations for DPS monltoring and door
. cohtrol, and programming into each touchscreen HMI $2,236 9/1/2016

PART VIII. 'CONTRA.CT MODIFICATION RATES FOR ARCHITECT / ENGINEERS

Rates for Architect / Engineers {per Section 01 2600 Paragraph 1.06.84.)

ITEM | DESCRIPTION PRICE 1
1 49. Houtly Rate for Architect $470°700 [s{‘ ClV ﬂ‘
50, Hourly Rate for Engineer 4180 00 '

Design-Build Team represents that the foregoing rates do not éxceed, and acknowledges and agrees that such
rates may not exceed, the applicable personnel’s regular rates for work and services on other California public
entity projects. These rates shall remain fixed throughout the entire Project.

1.06 Owner Right to Reject this Proposal. The undersigned understands that Owner reserves the fight
toreject this Proposal, or all Proposals, in its Sole discretion.

107 Acceptance of this Proposal. If written notice of the acceptante of this Proposal, referred to as the
Notice of Award, is mailed or delivered to the undersigned within the time described in the
documents listed in Document 00 1119 (Request for Proposals) as a copdition of award, all within the
time and in the manner specified above and in thess Contract Documerits, Notice of Award or reguest
for additional mformanon may be addressed o the undersigned at the address set forth below.

1.08 Proposal Security. The undersigned encloses a cerlified check of cashier's check of a responsible
bank in the United Stales, or a corporate surety bond fumished by a surety authorized to do a surety
business in the Stafe of California, in the amount of 10% of the Total Base Price of the Profect made
payable 10 the COUNTY OF STANISLAUS.

Stanislaus County REACT Genter Project _ Document 00 4200 -5
Proposal Form



1.09 Principals. Thenames of all persons.interesied in the foregoing Proposal as principals are:
(IMPORTANT NOTICE: K Design-Build Team or other interested person (including -any partner or
joint venturer of any partnership or joint venture Design-8uild Team, respectively) Is & corporation, give
the legal nartie of corporalion, state where incorporated, and names of prasident and secretary thereof: if
a partnership, give name of the firn and names of all individual co-partners composing the firm; if
Design-Build Team or cther interested person is an individuat, give fisst and last names in full).

Frank Lindsay. Vice President _____ Robert McL
Licensed in accordance with an act for the registration of Design-Build Teams, and with ficense number:

1.40  This Proposadil is subject to the terms and conditions in Document 0¢ 1118 (Request for Proposals), and is
submitted by:

By: .
Titte:. Robert J. KiM}Qecuﬁve Vice President

NOTE: If the Design-Build Team is a corporation, set forth the legal name of the corporafion together with
the signature of the officer or pfficers authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the corporation. If the Design-Build
Team is a parnership, sef forth the name. of the firm together with the signature of the partner or partners
authorized to. sign. contracts -on behalf of the partnership. Al signer(s) represent and warrant that they are
authorized to sign this Proposal on behalf of Design-Build Team.

Business Address: i E r
Telephone Number: ' 916-939-4000
Fax Number: 916-939-4027
E-Mail Address:: estimating@roebbelen.com
Date of Proposal: . 4/11/2018
END OF DOCUMENT
Stanislaus County REACT Center Project Document (04200 -6

Proposal Form

t



MWaking a Difference for a Safe Community

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors
Agenda Iltem B-4  April 19, 2016



Patricia Hill Thomas
Chief Operations Officer-Project Manager




“Don’t let the fear of striking out hold
you back”

Babe Ruth

MWaking a Difference for a Safe Community



Adam Christianson
Sheriff-Coroner







Why REACT

d Focus on enhancing programs and services to aid
transition outside the Public Safety Center Secure
Perimeter.

1 REACT Center Will Expand the Continuum of Care by:
Constructing 288 Beds

Provide Much Needed Program Space
Connection to the Day Reporting Center

Will also Close the Antiguated Downtown Jalil

© O OO



d REACT will fill the gap between incarceration and
return to community

1 REACT will provide individual opportunities for
people to make positive change

 To complete the cycle of recovery

4 For a safer community



For a Safe Community

/ COMPLETED

On time
B Under budget
Day \/ COMPLETED
Reporting Ontime

Center Under budget



For a Safe Community

AB 900 80% COMPLETE
Max Security, On time
Medical,
Meer']f:, On budget
Health
Release, On ltj'”:je
Administration On budget



For a Safe Community

10



REACT Center — For a Safe Community

11



REACT Center —

Goals to be accomplished through this Project

[ Centralize adult detention
functions at the Public Safety
Center site

Efficient Delivery of Public Services

d Close the Main Downtown Men'’s A Safe Community
Jail (with the exception of court
holding)

O Fill the gap in Public Safety _
services to provide transitional A Safe and Healthy Community

housing beds with program
space

12



Public Safety Center Site

13



Request for Proposals and Selection Process

« December 15, 2016 -- Board of Supervisors authorized the
Project Manager to forward three teams to the final Design
Build Selection Phase:

o Hensel Phelps Construction Company
0 Roebbelen Contracting Inc.
o Sundt Construction Inc.

 Two Teams -- Roebbelen and Hensel Phelps Submitted

Proposals and Participated in the Confidential Best and
Final Proposal Process

14



Request for Proposals and Selection Process

 Teams were Evaluated on the following Criteria as outlined in the RFP:

Factors Maximum Points
(100 Possible)

Base Project Pricing 25
Project Pricing Additives and 20
Deductive Alternates

Schedule and Duration 15
Proposed Team Expertise 15
Proposed Design and Design 15
Approach

Life Cycle Costs-30 Years
Quality of Proposal



Request for Proposals and Selection Process

e Based on the Best and Final process the Design
Build team of Roebbelen/Lionakis Is
Recommended for the REACT Center project.

16



Roebbelen’s Proposal

Base Project Pricing $31,168,153
Accelerated Schedule $300,000
Cabling in Cells $59,400
Dayroom Exhaust Fans $67,500
Cornucopia Road Extension $437,375
400Kw Generator $155,520
Water Management System $157,680
Skylights $102,649

Total $32,448,277

17



REACT Center Funding

A State / County Project

State-Awarded Project Budget

$40,000,000 State Funding (90% of Eligible Project Costs)
$ 4,695,000 County Cash

$44,695,000 Total

Budget After Best and Final Proposal Process
$39,888,000 State Funding

$ 4,695,000 County Cash

$44,583,000 Total




REACT-Funding Sources

State SB 1022 Lease Revenue Funds $39 888,000
Previously Set Aside Fund Balance $4,000,000
Public Facility Fees (Required Match) $445,000
Public Facility Fees (Ineligible Costs) $250,000

Funding Total $44 583,000



REACT-Uses

Construction $35,693,000
Architectural & Engineering Services $2,450,000
Inspection/Materials Testing $524,000
Construction Management Consultants $1,783,000
Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment $1,873,000
Audit of Grant $15,000
Needs Assessment $16,000
Licenses and Fees $57,000
Utility Connections $222,000
County Administration $1,899,000
State Reviews $51,000

Total Uses $44 583,000



Robert Kjome

Lobby Rendering

Executive Vice President



Bryan Todd

Vice President

Bullapuay
uonesiulwpy



Moving Confidently Forward!

Approval by State of California April 20, 2016
Pooled Money Investment Board

Approval by State of California April 22, 2016
Department of Financing

Kickoff Meeting April 25, 2016
Notice to Proceed September 19, 2016

Construction Begins
Final Completion January 4, 2018
Occupancy May 28, 2018



Recommendations

1. Approve a resolution authorizing the conditional award of
a design-build construction contract, subject to final State
of California approval for the SB 1022 Public Safety
Expansion Project for the Re-Entry and Enhanced
Alternatives to Custody Training (REACT) Center to
Roebbelen Contracting Inc. for the not to exceed amount
of $32,448,277.

2. Authorize the Project Manager to take all actions
necessary to finalize the Construction Agreements to meet
the requirements of the State Agencies.



Recommendations

3. Authorize the Project Manager to issue a Notice to
Proceed upon State approval to proceed and upon the
receipt of proper insurance and bonds for the Project.

4. Authorize the Project Manager to plan and conduct a
public groundbreaking ceremony, to coincide with the
commencement of construction



Recommendations

5. Authorize the Project Manager to negotiate and sign
contracts, work authorizations and purchase orders for
professional services needed in the design-build
construction phase of the project, as long as they are
within the project budget approved by the Board of
Supervisors.

6. Authorize the Project Manager to negotiate and sign
change orders up to $25,000, consistent within the
County’s Change Order Policy, and as long as they are
within the previously approved project budget.



Questions



	REACT B4.pdf
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27


